OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MAY 17, 2022 AGENDA

| Subject: | Action Required: | Approved By: |
|--|--|--------------------------------|
| A resolution to authorize a contract with Delta Fire & Safety for the purchase of Firefighting Protective Helmets for The Little Rock Fire Department. | Ordinance √ Resolution | |
| Submitted By: | | |
| Little Rock Fire Department | | Bruce T. Moore City Manager |
| SYNOPSIS | A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Delta Fire & Safety for the purchase of Firefighting Protective Helmets for The Little Rock Fire Department. | |
| FISCAL IMPACT | The amount is not to exceed \$76,274.00, plus applicable taxes, and funding for this purchase is available through the Department's General Fund and ACT 833 Special Project, Account No. 210519-S00B250. | |
| RECOMMENDATION | Approval of the resolution. | |
| BACKGROUND | The Little Rock Fire Department will utilize Houston-Galveston Area Council, Contract EP11-20, to purchase 200 Ben 2 Lowrider-Black-EZ Flips Standard 2 Point Chinstrap at \$381.37 each from Delta Fire & Safety. | |